
Copa Universidad Galileo
Saturday 05, March

Court 2 
Starting at 10:30am

1 Boys Singles Final
 

Yoshihito NISHIOKA (JPN) [1] 
vs. 

Ricky MEDINILLA (MEX) [2] 
 
 

Not Before 12:00 noon
2 Girls Singles Final

 
Daniela SCHIPPERS (GUA) [1] 

vs. 
Charlotte PETRICK (CAN)

 
 



Copa Universidad Galileo
BS18-Qualification
ITF Junior Tournament Planner - www.tournamentsoftware.com

St. Rank Cnty Round 1 Round 2 Finals Qualifiers 
    

1  1048 MEX CEVALLOS, Santiago [1]  
    CEVALLOS, Santiago [1] 

2  1387 CRC SANDI, David 6-3 6-3   
     CEVALLOS, Santiago [1] 

3  1613 CHI ESPINOLA, Cristian Eduardo  6-3 6-1  
    ESPINOLA, Cristian Eduardo  

4 WC  GUA HAGEN, Ian Ronald 6-1 6-0   
     CEVALLOS, Santiago [1] 

5   PAN DELVALLE, Juan  6-0 6-1  
    RODRIGUEZ, Manuel Jose  

6 WC  DOM RODRIGUEZ, Manuel Jose 6-1 6-0   
     DUARTE, Daniel [7] 

7 WC  GUA BONIFASI, Gabriel  6-2 6-2  
    DUARTE, Daniel [7]  

8  1324 COL DUARTE, Daniel [7] 6-1 6-3  
     

9  1086 CAN ERDMAN, Matthew [2]  
    ERDMAN, Matthew [2] 

10  1613 MEX LOYA, Diego 6-2 6-3   
     NOBLECOURT, Jeoffrey 

11   DOM LORA, Jorge  6-2 6-4  
    NOBLECOURT, Jeoffrey  

12  1752 FRA NOBLECOURT, Jeoffrey 6-2 6-1   
     MUADI, Martin 

13 WC  KOR LEE, Seunghan  6-2 6-1  
    LEE, Seunghan  

14  1613 VEN YANEZ, Edgar 6-3 6-2   
     MUADI, Martin 

15  1573 GUA MUADI, Martin  6-1 7-6(3)  
    MUADI, Martin  

16  1210 ECU ULLAURI, Teodoro [6] 6-4 6-1  
     

17  1091 TUR HOROZ, Alp [3]  
    HOROZ, Alp [3] 

18   PAN ILARSLAN RUSSO, Ariel 6-0 6-2   
     HOROZ, Alp [3] 

19 WC  GUA GALINDO, Josue  6-3 6-4  
    BLANCO PRETTO, Victor Manuel  

20  1573 DOM BLANCO PRETTO, Victor Manuel 6-4 7-6(4)   
     HOROZ, Alp [3] 

21  1573 BRA ARAUJO, Joao  6-4 6-0  
    ARAUJO, Joao  

22  1387 SWE CARNELLO, Elliot 6-2 7-5   
     RUEDA, Daniel [5] 

23  1373 MEX BETANCOURT GONZALEZ, Patricio  6-0 6-3  
    RUEDA, Daniel [5]  

24  1192 COL RUEDA, Daniel [5] 7-5 5-7 7-5  
     

25  1108 CRC ORTIZ PORRAS, Leonardo David [4]  
    ORTIZ PORRAS, Leonardo David [4] 

26   GUA BARRIOS, Jose 6-3 6-1   
     HARTMANN, Benjamin 

27  1752 USA HARTMANN, Benjamin  6-3 3-6 6-4  
    HARTMANN, Benjamin  

28 WC  CUB PEREZ, Yoan 6-0 6-1   
     BUILES, Tomas [8] 

29   MEX SERUR DE LA TORRE, Hector Yamil  6-2 6-3  
    SERUR DE LA TORRE, Hector Yamil  

30   PAN VILLARREAL, Horacio 6-2 6-0   
     BUILES, Tomas [8] 

31   GUA MOTTA WELLMANN, Giancarlo  6-1 6-3  
    BUILES, Tomas [8]  

32  1337 COL BUILES, Tomas [8] 6-1 6-1  
    
   



Copa Universidad Galileo
BS18
ITF Junior Tournament Planner - www.tournamentsoftware.com

St. Rank Cnty Round 1 Round 2 Quarterfinals Semifinals Final Winner 
    

1  218 JPN NISHIOKA, Yoshihito [1]  
    NISHIOKA, Yoshihito [1] 

2  675 HON PINEDA, Ricardo 6-0 6-3   
     NISHIOKA, Yoshihito [1] 

3 Q 1337 COL BUILES, Tomas  6-0 6-2  
    TORRELLAS, Rolando  

4  733 VEN TORRELLAS, Rolando 6-4 6-7(5) 6-2   
     NISHIOKA, Yoshihito [1] 

5 WC  GUA GONZALEZ, Stefan Emilio  6-2 6-3  
    GONZALEZ, Stefan Emilio  

6  900 RUS YARKOV, Alexander 6-1 1-0 Ret.  
     SCHNUR, Brayden [6] 

7  683 MEX SILLER, Rogelio  6-4 6-2  
    SCHNUR, Brayden [6]  

8  543 CAN SCHNUR, Brayden [6] 6-2 6-4   
     NISHIOKA, Yoshihito [1] 

9  379 USA FENNELL, Alex [3]  6-2 6-3
    FENNELL, Alex [3]  

10  845 MEX ORTEGA LORANDI, Oliverio 6-1 6-0   
     FENNELL, Alex [3] 

11  1086 ESA WAASE, Javier  6-1 6-1  
    WAASE, Javier  

12 WC  BRA LOURENCO, Rafael Amorim 6-3 6-3   
     FENNELL, Alex [3] 

13  674 CHI AVENDANO, Adrian  7-6(3) 6-2  
    RAMOS, Jose Javier  

14 WC 1177 GUA RAMOS, Jose Javier 6-3 3-6 6-3   
     RAMOS, Jose Javier 

15  638 CAN SAMBERG, Matthew  w.o. 
    SAMBERG, Matthew  

16  602 PAN ESPINOZA, Walner [8] 6-3 6-1   
      

17  591 CAN SNEDDON JR., Iain [7]   
    DZIB PERAZA, Everth  

18 SE 801 MEX DZIB PERAZA, Everth 6-2 6-4   
     ESCOBAR, Felipe 

19  748 COL ESCOBAR, Felipe  7-5 6-7(9) 6-3  
    ESCOBAR, Felipe  

20  755 USA LIN, Carter 6-3 6-3   
     ESCOBAR, Felipe 

21 Q 1573 GUA MUADI, Martin  7-5 6-3  
    ALFONZO, Eduardo  

22  651 VEN ALFONZO, Eduardo 6-7(4) 6-4 6-2   
     CEVALLOS, Santiago 

23 Q 1048 MEX CEVALLOS, Santiago  6-2 5-7 6-2  
    CEVALLOS, Santiago  

24  413 PAN GARCIA, Luis Fernando [4] 3-6 6-3 7-5   
     MEDINILLA, Ricky [2] 

25  518 CRC FEOLI, Maurizio [5]  7-5 6-2
    SENDEGEYA, Alexander  

26  790 GBR SENDEGEYA, Alexander 6-3 6-3   
     ALFONZO PAREDES, Andres 

27 WC 1752 GUA GALINDO, Jose pedro  6-2 2-6 6-4  
    ALFONZO PAREDES, Andres  

28  734 VEN ALFONZO PAREDES, Andres 6-4 6-3   
     MEDINILLA, Ricky [2] 

29  883 CHI MARURI PICON, Diego Alejandro  3-6 6-0 6-3  
    LIMA WAGNER, Pedro  

30  987 BRA LIMA WAGNER, Pedro 6-2 6-4   
     MEDINILLA, Ricky [2] 

31 Q 1091 TUR HOROZ, Alp  3-6 6-0 6-2  
    MEDINILLA, Ricky [2]  

32  317 MEX MEDINILLA, Ricky [2] 6-2 3-6 6-3  
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St. Rank Cnty Round 1 Round 2 Finals Qualifiers 
    

1  1326 MEX VAZQUEZ DE LA TORRE, Sofia [1]  
    VAZQUEZ DE LA TORRE, Sofia [1] 

2    Bye   
     MIRANDA, Lina 

3   COL MIRANDA, Lina  6-1 6-3  
    MIRANDA, Lina  

4  1893 ESA RIOS, Daniella 7-5 6-2   
     ARGEñAL MATHEU, Raquel [5] 

5 WC  GUA KUHN, Valerie  6-0 6-2  
    KUHN, Valerie  

6    Bye   
     ARGEñAL MATHEU, Raquel [5] 

7    Bye  6-0 6-1  
    ARGEñAL MATHEU, Raquel [5]  

8  1596 HON ARGEñAL MATHEU, Raquel [5]  
     

9  1541 BAR IFILL, Ancia [2]  
    IFILL, Ancia [2] 

10    Bye   
     SMITH DIAS, Yusleydis 

11  1893 CUB SMITH DIAS, Yusleydis  6-1 6-0  
    SMITH DIAS, Yusleydis  

12   MEX BELTRAN, Denys 6-1 6-0   
     SMITH DIAS, Yusleydis 

13   USA PHAGURA, Shaan  6-3 6-3  
    PHAGURA, Shaan  

14    Bye   
     MAGALHAES, Bruna [6] 

15    Bye  6-0 6-3  
    MAGALHAES, Bruna [6]  

16  1706 BRA MAGALHAES, Bruna [6]  
     

17  1541 CRC HAUG, Mariela [3]  
    HAUG, Mariela [3] 

18    Bye   
     MACIAS MENDOZA, Sofia 

19   ESA RIVAS, Maria Gabriela  4-6 7-5 4-0 Ret. 
    MACIAS MENDOZA, Sofia  

20   MEX MACIAS MENDOZA, Sofia 6-3 6-1   
     MACIAS MENDOZA, Sofia 

21   GUA COHEN, Anika  7-5 6-3  
    NINO, Daniela  

22   COL NINO, Daniela 1-6 6-1 6-2   
     NINO, Daniela 

23    Bye  6-0 7-5  
    PEREIRA, Thaisa [8]  

24  1784 BRA PEREIRA, Thaisa [8]  
     

25  1596 COL TERNERA, Andrea [4]  
    TERNERA, Andrea [4] 

26    Bye   
     RAO, Ashnaa 

27   USA RAO, Ashnaa  7-5 6-1  
    RAO, Ashnaa  

28   MEX BELTRAN GOMEZ, Danelia 7-5 6-2   
     RAO, Ashnaa 

29   CUB GOMEZ, Amanda  6-3 6-2  
    MENJIVAR, Nancy  

30   ESA MENJIVAR, Nancy 6-4 6-2   
     PERRONE, Giulia [7] 

31    Bye  6-3 6-4  
    PERRONE, Giulia [7]  

32  1751 BRA PERRONE, Giulia [7]  
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St. Rank Cnty Round 1 Round 2 Quarterfinals Semifinals Final Winner 
    

1  379 GUA SCHIPPERS, Daniela [1]  
    SCHIPPERS, Daniela [1] 

2  905 BRA BACCARINI, Giovanna 6-2 6-3   
     SCHIPPERS, Daniela [1] 

3  732 ESA ARTIGA HENRIQUEZ, Jennifer Paola  6-2 6-4  
    ARTIGA HENRIQUEZ, Jennifer Paola  

4  1281 PUR MARTINEZ-SANTORI, Mara Sofia 6-1 6-2   
     SCHIPPERS, Daniela [1] 

5 Q  MEX MACIAS MENDOZA, Sofia  6-4 4-6 6-2  
    ZUHSE, Jacqueline  

6  718 USA ZUHSE, Jacqueline 6-1 6-0   
     RODRIGUEZ, Barbara [5] 

7 Q 1596 HON ARGEñAL MATHEU, Raquel  3-6 6-2 6-4  
    RODRIGUEZ, Barbara [5]  

8  612 VEN RODRIGUEZ, Barbara [5] 6-0 6-1   
     SCHIPPERS, Daniela [1] 

9  590 CAN ZHANG, Wendy Qi-Wen [4]  3-6 6-0 7-5
    ZHANG, Wendy Qi-Wen [4]  

10  1281 MEX CORTES, Jessica 6-3 6-2   
     ZHANG, Wendy Qi-Wen [4] 

11  1132 COL SANCHEZ, Ana M  6-1 6-3  
    SANCHEZ, Ana M  

12 WC 1504 GUA FERNANDEZ, Gabriela 6-1 6-1   
     ZHANG, Wendy Qi-Wen [4] 

13 WC  BLR SAFRONENKA, Anita  6-4 6-4  
    SAFRONENKA, Anita  

14  738 BRA AMARAL, Fernanda Luvizotto Do 7-6(4) 6-1   
     ARAYA SANTOS, Astrid Liliana [6] 

15 LL 1706 BRA MAGALHAES, Bruna  6-4 6-2  
    ARAYA SANTOS, Astrid Liliana [6]  

16  615 ESA ARAYA SANTOS, Astrid Liliana [6] 7-5 6-2   
      

17  716 BRA PEREIRA, Rebeca [8]   
    PEREIRA, Rebeca [8]  

18 Q  USA RAO, Ashnaa 5-7 6-3 6-1   
     PEREIRA, Rebeca [8] 

19 Q 1893 CUB SMITH DIAS, Yusleydis  7-5 6-3  
    SMITH DIAS, Yusleydis  

20  872 DOM VALDEZ, Michelle Marie 6-3 6-0   
     PETRICK, Charlotte 

21  1181 CAN PETRICK, Charlotte  6-0 6-3  
    PETRICK, Charlotte  

22  1474 VEN ONORATO, Viviana 6-4 5-7 6-4   
     PETRICK, Charlotte 

23 WC  GUA RAMAZZINI, Camila  6-3 6-1  
    CHINCHILLA, Gabriela [3]  

24  576 ESA CHINCHILLA, Gabriela [3] 6-1 6-1   
     PETRICK, Charlotte 

25  633 THA CHAROENSIRISUTTHIKUL, Peeraya [7]  6-3 6-2
    JEBAWY, JASMIN  

26  721 GER JEBAWY, JASMIN 7-5 7-5   
     MEDEIROS, Maria Eduarda 

27 WC  GUA SUGER SARAVIA, Maria Alessandra  7-5 6-0  
    MEDEIROS, Maria Eduarda  

28  841 BRA MEDEIROS, Maria Eduarda 6-0 6-1   
     MEDEIROS, Maria Eduarda 

29  1316 AUS TRAN, Naomi  7-6(2) 6-1  
    TRAN, Naomi  

30  1219 MEX NEGRETE, Berenice 6-7(4) 6-4 6-4   
     TRAN, Naomi 

31  873 ESA MOLINA ORTEGA, Ledis Estefania  6-3 6-4  
    KUYKENDALL, Skylar [2]  

32  510 USA KUYKENDALL, Skylar [2] 6-1 6-3  
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St. Rank Cnty Round 1 Quarterfinals Semifinals Final Winner 
 218 JPN NISHIOKA, Yoshihito [1] 

1  790 GBR SENDEGEYA, Alexander NISHIOKA, Yoshihito [1] 
 1086 CAN ERDMAN, Matthew SENDEGEYA, Alexander 

2  591 CAN SNEDDON JR., Iain 6-1 6-4  NISHIOKA, Yoshihito [1] 
WC 1573 GUA MUADI, Martin  SENDEGEYA, Alexander 

3  1177 GUA RAMOS, Jose Javier AVENDANO, Adrian 6-3 6-2  
 674 CHI AVENDANO, Adrian MARURI PICON, Diego Alejandro  

4  883 CHI MARURI PICON, Diego Alejandro 7-5 5-7 [10-5]  NISHIOKA, Yoshihito [1] 
 518 CRC FEOLI, Maurizio [4]  SENDEGEYA, Alexander 

5  675 HON PINEDA, Ricardo ESCOBAR, Felipe 5-7 6-3 [10-8]  
 748 COL ESCOBAR, Felipe LIMA WAGNER, Pedro  

6  987 BRA LIMA WAGNER, Pedro 6-3 4-6 [10-8]  ESCOBAR, Felipe 
 1337 COL BUILES, Tomas  LIMA WAGNER, Pedro 

7  1048 MEX CEVALLOS, Santiago BUILES, Tomas 6-4 7-6(3)  
 845 MEX ORTEGA LORANDI, Oliverio CEVALLOS, Santiago  

8  683 MEX SILLER, Rogelio 4-6 6-1 [10-8]  NISHIOKA, Yoshihito [1] 
 1387 SWE CARNELLO, Elliot  SENDEGEYA, Alexander 

9  755 USA LIN, Carter NOBLECOURT, Jeoffrey 4-6 6-2 [10-6]  
WC 1752 FRA NOBLECOURT, Jeoffrey OLIVEIRA, Vítor  

10   BRA OLIVEIRA, Vítor 6-4 7-6(3)  DZIB PERAZA, Everth [3] 
 651 VEN ALFONZO, Eduardo  MEDINILLA, Ricky 

11  734 VEN ALFONZO PAREDES, Andres DZIB PERAZA, Everth [3] 6-4 7-5  
 801 MEX DZIB PERAZA, Everth [3] MEDINILLA, Ricky  

12  317 MEX MEDINILLA, Ricky 6-4 6-4  DZIB PERAZA, Everth [3] 
 733 VEN TORRELLAS, Rolando  MEDINILLA, Ricky 

13  1210 ECU ULLAURI, Teodoro ESPINOZA, Walner 7-6(4) 7-6(4)  
 602 PAN ESPINOZA, Walner WAASE, Javier  

14  1086 ESA WAASE, Javier 6-4 1-6 [11-9]  HOROZ, Alp 
 1091 TUR HOROZ, Alp  SCHNUR, Brayden 

15  543 CAN SCHNUR, Brayden HOROZ, Alp 3-6 6-1 [11-9]  
 379 USA FENNELL, Alex [2] SCHNUR, Brayden  

16  638 CAN SAMBERG, Matthew 6-3 4-6 [10-7]  
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St. Rank Cnty Round 1 Quarterfinals Semifinals Final Winner 
 510 USA KUYKENDALL, Skylar [1] 

1  590 CAN ZHANG, Wendy Qi-Wen KUYKENDALL, Skylar [1] 
 1281 MEX CORTES, Jessica ZHANG, Wendy Qi-Wen 

2  1281 PUR MARTINEZ-SANTORI, Mara Sofia 6-1 6-2  ONORATO, Viviana 
 1474 VEN ONORATO, Viviana  TRAN, Naomi 

3  1316 AUS TRAN, Naomi ONORATO, Viviana 6-3 3-6 [10-6]  
 905 BRA BACCARINI, Giovanna TRAN, Naomi  

4  1751 BRA PERRONE, Giulia 6-3 6-1  NEGRETE, Berenice 
 576 ESA CHINCHILLA, Gabriela [4]  RODRIGUEZ, Barbara 

5  1132 COL SANCHEZ, Ana M CHINCHILLA, Gabriela [4] 6-7(1) 6-4 [10-7]  
WC  BLR SAFRONENKA, Anita SANCHEZ, Ana M  

6   GUA SUGER SARAVIA, Maria Alessandra 6-3 6-2  NEGRETE, Berenice 
 721 GER JEBAWY, JASMIN  RODRIGUEZ, Barbara 

7  1181 CAN PETRICK, Charlotte NEGRETE, Berenice 7-6(9) 3-6 [10-3]  
 1219 MEX NEGRETE, Berenice RODRIGUEZ, Barbara  

8  612 VEN RODRIGUEZ, Barbara 6-3 6-4  MAGALHAES, Bruna 
 1596 HON ARGEñAL MATHEU, Raquel  MEDEIROS, Maria Eduarda 

9  1893 CUB SMITH DIAS, Yusleydis ARGEñAL MATHEU, Raquel 7-6 (3) 6-0
WC 1504 GUA FERNANDEZ, Gabriela SMITH DIAS, Yusleydis  

10   GUA RAMAZZINI, Camila 6-3 6-0  MAGALHAES, Bruna 
 1706 BRA MAGALHAES, Bruna  MEDEIROS, Maria Eduarda 

11  841 BRA MEDEIROS, Maria Eduarda MAGALHAES, Bruna 6-2 6-2  
 738 BRA AMARAL, Fernanda Luvizotto Do [3] MEDEIROS, Maria Eduarda  

12  633 THA CHAROENSIRISUTTHIKUL, Peeraya 2-6 6-2 [11-9]  MAGALHAES, Bruna 
  USA RAO, Ashnaa  MEDEIROS, Maria Eduarda 

13  1596 COL TERNERA, Andrea MOLINA ORTEGA, Ledis Estefania 6-3 6-3  
 873 ESA MOLINA ORTEGA, Ledis Estefania VALDEZ, Michelle Marie  

14  872 DOM VALDEZ, Michelle Marie 6-7(5) 6-4 [10-6]  PEREIRA, Rebeca 
 716 BRA PEREIRA, Rebeca  PEREIRA, Thaisa 

15  1784 BRA PEREIRA, Thaisa PEREIRA, Rebeca 6-2 6-4  
 615 ESA ARAYA SANTOS, Astrid Liliana [2] PEREIRA, Thaisa  

16  732 ESA ARTIGA HENRIQUEZ, Jennifer Paola 5-7 6-4 [10-8]  
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